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A/iinntP. of Bmr-' ^frlips Meetini
ox nf M Tech Power Electronics and Drives programme

Board of Studies (BoS) meeting ' 3Q ^ 4.00pm.was conducted on 29.04.2023invirtua^mode f^^^^^^^^^^ all the
All internal members oi vrait^ duciiwv

exuml n,.mb..s "* "
|,,ppc/;n..nfiweb.zoo!musjjZ814mddEtoj^

- Si fc pumci™. s™«». -I ""I'-lProgramme for the regulation 2022. .f^Tech FED Programme and
2 To approve theR22 curriculum and syllabus of M.Tech.. PbU
'  recommend to the Academic council.
3. Any other points with the permission of Chairperson.

The following members were present either thorough_offto^^
I  "n *iinnfinn A AcldrCSSCS—— - I Designation & AddressesName of the Faculty 1 — r,r «?rHoD

Dr. K. Mercy Rosalina fProfessor

9  Dr. Jithendranath j.

10 Dr. B. Satish Babu^

Pmfes'^nr & Dean R&P

Assoc. Professor
Assoc. Professor
Assoc. Professor

Professor . .

Department of Electrical Engineering
National Xnstitnte "f technology,
Warangal - 506004, Telangana, INDIAPhone 9448401052, 08702462247
Email: blnraju@nitw.ac.in,
narasimharaiu.bl@gmail.com
Senior Project Engineer,
Hitachi Energy Technology Services P
Ltd • Grid and Power Quality Solutions
2/4 A Mount Tower Mount Poonamallee
Road, Chennai - 600089, Tamil Nadu
Mobile:+91-9949537586
Emailmthendran^^

Sr. Staff Engineer, Sr. Staff Engineer,
Infineon Technologies, Bangalore,
Phone: 9958006750Emai!:satishhabu.bhoginpni@mfmeon.com

M

nominee

Member &
Secretar

Member

Member

ember

Member

Member

Special
Invitee



DrM.Sarada
Professor, Department of ECE,
VFSTR University

Invited

Member &

School

Dean

Nominee

Sobta otEEE ».d.«ed ... -he
c-p.««.«.«- -—

,„ph..s ^ ~

. Revision in tnne with National Education Policy 2020
•  the reduction in total credits
• Module wise course syllabus

ctedits dlsttihution.

2 2 Modules instead of 5 units.
3'. Assessment methods (Formative & Summative).
4. Electives.

The following are the views expressed by the external members
Dr. Narasimharaju B. L controllers in curriculum.

• SSvict
. r^:;r p™....—™ ^

Module-! in Electric Vehicles Technology course.
.  S.gB»... » i"P.»PP »»»>

Module-I in Switch Mode Power Conversion course.

"'•fX-tLd Employment Orientation Program for all specializations of M.Tech in

course. cpprp converter in UNIT-I Module-II
.  Suggested to include Luo converter in place of SEPIC converter

course.



Dr. B. Satish BabuSatish Babu ^ % * Tprh

rr —

.  rj. c„.» .op....i» MoPule-, S- Moap
Power Conversion eourse. Annealing

.  Suggested to in Switch Mode Power Conversion course.

. srrr.:::;—
in Soft Computing Techniques course.

All the external BoS members appreciated

. Revision in tune with National Education Policy
•  the reduction in total credits
• Module wise course syllabus
• Add on certification courses

• Teaching Assistantship

The following resolutions made after the discussion. M.Tech.,PED

.on.in«o» o,

I»ap»ip «a vrsTB
approval. . rhaimersonthanks all the external,

There being no further points J
internal, invited members and announced that the meeting w

•qP "
Chairperson

Member Secretary



Electrical and Electronics Engineenng on IV.Ub.iU//

1  Name of the Member
No. I
External Members:

Designation
Signature

1.

2.

Professor

Department of Electrical
Engineering

1 National Institute of Technology,
Dr. Narasimharaju B. L Warangal - 506004, Telangana,I INDIA

Phone; 9448401052,08702462247
Email: blnraju@nitw.ac.in,
narasimharaiu.bl@gmaiLcom

Senior Project Engineer,
Hitachi Energy Technology
Services P Ltd ■ Grid and Power
Quality Solutions
2/4 A Mount Tower Mount ̂
Poonamallee Road, Chennai —
600089, Tamil Nadu
Mobile: +91-9949537586
Email
.i;thpnHranath.i@hitachienergy.c^
Sr. Staff Engineer, Infineon

, Technologies,
Dr. B. Satish Babu | Bangalore,

Phone: 9958006750

Dr. Jithendranath J.

Participated

the meeting virtually

Internal Members:
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PRACTICES:

» Fast charaei desiWi ratiug.
. E^'SE associated charge liiues calculation.

f-'vk!i-T^¥-l

NuHimluniu BI

MODI LE 2

12L-t8T+0P-20 Honrs
IMTIEVSECOMMI'MCATION: w»«-if,ratioii - Selection of EVSE CouuiHuucation
Power Moriule eeleelio.. "f
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- Coiiuinuucatiou Interface benveeii cliaiger and CMS t t-cu
PasTiient apps

12L+8T+OP=20 Honrs

C H.\RGING C OM>H NK ATIO^ ̂  _ Cotunnuiicarion l>etsveen AC chmgeiSelection of AC charger tyiK-1 . t>TW - ^ ̂ CHAdeMO. CCS-1 and CSS-2 -
and E\' - Selection of DC charger connector GB^. CHAoem
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M.TechPEDProgramme: Curriculum Structure
I Year -1 Semester

Course TitleSL Course Code
No.

Power Conversion Technologies

Electric Drives

Modeling and Analysis of Electrical
Machines

Department Elective -1

Department Elective - 2

Cyber Security

Employment Orientation Program

121011
Grand Total

2233

I Year - II Semester

SI. Course Code
Course Title L T P

A
No.

1
Switch Mode Power Conversion 2 2 z

Processor Applications in Electrical
Enaineerine

2 2 2 4

2
1

3
Department Elective - 3 2 Z J

-2

4
Department Elective - 4 2 Z

0

5
Research Methodology & IPR

2

1 9

6
Interdepartmental Project 1 j

A 9

7
Teaching Assistantship

10
Total

' Add-on Certification Course-1
2 4

8

Grand Total
11 7 17

35 24



II Year-1 Semesters

SI. Course Code
Course Title L T

0

P

74

C

13No.

1
Project / Internship

Add-on Certification Course - 2
^PlfStndv Course)

T"

z

4

2
' 14 17

:—
(irand Ibtal |4  1

II Year- II Semesters

SI. Course Code
Course Title L T p

74

C

13
No.

1
Project / Internship

L

4

2
Add-on Certification Course - 3

qplfStudv Course)
(irand total

4

4 2 24__n_

P^p^rtment Electives Cour^
cpTLCourse TitleSI. Course Code

No.
Electric Vehicles Technology
Optimization Techniques
Advanced Control Systems
Energy Audit, Conservation and
Management

Smart Grid Technologies
Flexible of AC Trf^nsmission Systems
Soft Computing Techniques in
Electrical Engineering
Programmable Logic ControllersKrogramiiiaui^ —.

PV Technologies and Applications
. Oi cnA \4nnnaementEnergy Storage and Management

10
System

EV Charging Infrastructure and BMS
Modelling and Simulation of Electnc

12
Vehicles

Intelligent Transport Systems
•  •> 1 /-^ y^-P D/%\i7Ar PiPfDi13 gital Control of Power Electronics

14
and Drive Systems
High Voltage DC Transmission

15

Chairperson
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.  ..rn,,.... that Enables
Entrepreneurship

Course Title j / Skill
development

——r—;—r— i Skill development
Power rnnversion Technologies sikill development
Electric Drives '

Year and Semester

13
Department
Electives

14

15

Department
Electives

Electric Vehicles Technology
Entrepreneurship

16

17

18

Department
Electives

Optimization Techniques
Skill development

Advanced Control Systems
Skill development

Department
Electives

19

20

21

Department
Electives

Department
Electives

Energy Audit, Conservation and Management
Entrepreneurship

Smart Grid Technologies
Skill development

Department
Electives

22

23

Department
Electives

Flexible of AC Transmission Systems

Soft Computing Techniques in Electrical Engineering

Programmable Logic Controllers

Skill development

Employability

Skill development

Department
Electives

24

25

26

Department
Electives

PV Technologies and Applications

Energy Storage and Management System

Entrepreneurship

Employability

EV Charging Infrastructure and BMS
Employability

Department
Electives

Modelling and Simulation of Electric Vehicles

Department
Electives

Department
Electives

Department
Electives

Intelligent Transport Systems

"Digital Control of Power Electronics and Drive Systems

High Voltage DC Transmission

Skill development

Entrepreneurship

Skill development

Skill development

Chairperson
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appendix-c
rn..r.esintheR21CumgglHgL

Course Title

p^tpr rnnversion TechnologiesYear and SemesterS.

No.
I v^ar \ Semester
t Vpar I Semester

I Vf^ar I Semester
Cvber Securi

1 Year T Semester
T Vftar I Semester

1 Year USemester
-

pnrnrrh M^thndolo^V &
Project

1 vpar U Semester

1 Vpar II Semester
] Vpar IT Semester YdfarhinfT Assistantshi
I Vpar 11 Semester

10 Proiect
II Year

Intemshin
II Year

12 pt^prartment Electives TechniquesI ipiiiniz.on«^i'13 papc^rtment Electives
14 Department Electives
15 Department Electives Cruc'gtj ̂ ^ :—

QtTiartGridTecnnologies16 Department Electives

-ui., 1 f'nntrollers

17 p^partment Electives
18

Department Electives
19 Department Electives pVTectooiogii^iA^20

Department Electives Qtnrape and Management System21
Department Electives

22
Department Electives

23
Department Electives

24 Department Electives
25

Department Electives Systems
26

Department Electives
27

Chairperson



\«E

VIGNAN'S
(Dfiomed ro bo University)

f.-.l .,1. I il- r A,-'T~f-

Department of Electrical and Electronics Engineering

appendix - D

List of New Courses in the R22 Curriculum Employability /
Entrepreneurship

/ Skill

development

60%

20%

25%

Course TitleS. Year and Semester
No.

Power Conversion Technologies
Electric Drives
Modeling and Analysis of Electrical Machines

I Year I Semester

I Year I Semester

I Year I Semester 100%
Cyber SecurityI Year 1 Semester 60%
Employment Orientation ProgramI Year I Semester 55%Switch Mode Power ConversionI Year II Semester 50%Processor Applications in Electrical EngineeringI Year II Semester 50%
Research Methodology & IPRI Year II Semester 100%
Interdepartmental ProjectI Year II Semester 100%Teaching AssistantshipI Year II Semester10 50%
ProjectII YearII 50%
InternshipII Year12 100%
Electric Vehicles Technology13 Department Electives 50%
Optimization Techniques14 Department Electives 50%
Advanced Control SystemsElectivesDepartment15 100%

AnHit. Conservation and ManagementEnergyDepartment Electives16 50%
Smart Grid TechnologiesElectivesDepartment17 40%
Flexible of AC Transmission SystemsElectivesDepartment8 100%Soft Computing Techniques in Electrical Engineermg19 Department Electives 20%Programmable Logic ControllersElectivesDepartment20 100%
PV Technologies and ApplicationsElectivesDepartment21 100%Energy Storage and Management SystemElectivesDepartment22 100%
EV Charging Infrastructure and BMSElectivesDepartment23 100%Modelling and Simulation of Electric VehiclesElectivesDepartment24 100%
Intelligent Transport SystemsElectivesDepartment25 20%
Digital Control of Power Electronics and Drive SystemsElectivesDepartment26 20%
High Voltage DC TransmissionElectivesDepartment27

Chairperson


